## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Skill Development, J&K

Srinagar: Bypass Road, Bemina Srinagar 190018(May to Oct) Phone: 0194-2491613 Fax 0194-2491668

Jammu: Polytechnic Premises, Vikram Chowk, Jammu 180004(Nov to April) Phone: 0191-2435190 Fax 2451345

Subject:- Cancellation of e-NIT No. DSD/Pur/2022-23/96-98 Dated 25-05 -2022 For Hiring of consulting Agency under STRIVE project to support Skill Development Department, Jammu & Kashmir.

## **Tender Cancellation Notice.**

The Tender issued by the Director, Skill Development, J&K, Jammu vide NIT Notification No. DSD/Pur/2022-23/96-98 Dated 25-05 -2022 for Hiring of consulting Agency under STRIVE project to support Skill Development Department, Jammu & Kashmir is hereby cancelled due to insufficient participation of Bidders.

Accounts Officer,
Directorate of Skill Development,
J&K, Srinagar.

No: - DSD/Pur/2022-23//4/

Dated: -27-06-2022. Copy to the: -

1. In charge website jkdte.org.in for information and necessary action.